May 20, 2025

I

CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of Personnel Recommendation

1. Instructional Leaves

First Name Last Name Position Site
Laura Brunner Teacher NCTHS
Stacey Chinchilla Teacher PMS
Lisa Moore Teacher WWHS
Nicole Rooney Teacher WWK8
Intermittent Leave

First Name Last Name Position Site
Stacey Chinchilla Teacher PMS
Dawn Childers Teacher SHES
Amber Kittoe Teacher FCMS
Return from Leave Early

First Name Last Name Position Site
Andrea Barber Teacher WWK8
Debra Burzumato Teacher CES
Dawn Childers Teacher SHES
Colleen Doulk Teacher CK8

2. Instructional Appointments and Approval of Probationary Contract

First Name Last Name Position Site

Vanessa Grauer Teacher DES

John Oliveira Jr Teacher EES

3. Instructional Transfers

First Name Last Name From To

Shannon Pilato Teacher, FCMS Teacher, DES
Jessica Price Teacher, CES Teacher, DES

4. Instructional Separations

First Name Last Name Position Site
Wanda Bailey Teacher EES
Amanda Brady School Social Worker CK8
Bonnie Brockhoff Teacher CK8
Ashley Mayville Teacher PGES
Elizabeth Pugh Teacher PGES
Kenley Taylor Teacher PGES
Carman Waugh Teacher Exceptional Student
Support
Michael Zuccolo Teacher FWSHS
5. Administrative Separations
First Name Last Name Position Site
Toni Ann Noyes Principal NCTHS

6. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Leaves

First Name Last Name Position Site
Anthony Abner Paraprofessional Clinic CHS
Intermittent Leave

First Name Last Name Position Site
Alexandra Murphy Associate Teacher Substitute PGES

7. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Appointments

First Name Last Name Position Site

Ashley Alvarado Bus Attendant Transportation
Samantha Flynn Paraprofessional ESE 1 on 1 WES

April Johnson Paraprofessional Media WWHS

Cindy Khobani Bus Operator Transportation
Joan McNiff Bus Attendant Transportation
Genevieve Ramos Paraprofessional ESE EK8

Elizabeth Rieker Paraprofessional Pre-K Handicap EES

Milva Rodriguez Paraprofessional II ESOL FCMS

Jordan Slachta Bus Operator Transportation
Megan Spayde Paraprofessional ESE WWK8
Marissa Whittaker Office Clerk NCTHS

8. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Transfers

First Name Last Name From To
Mandi Harmon Bus Attendant, Transportation Bus Operator,
Transportation
Aaron Kaltenbach Air Conditioning Mechanic II, Air Conditioning
Maintenance Mechanic III,
Maintenance
Susan Melanson Paraprofessional Elementary I VPK, Pre-K Assistant, CES

CES

From

04/07/25
04/25/25
04/22/25
04/21/25

From

03/31/25
04/23/25
04/23/25

Return Date
04/28/25
04/17/25
04/22/25
04/28/25

Date
04/28/25
04/14/25

Date
04/14/25
04/21/25

Date

06/03/25
06/03/25
06/03/25
06/03/25
06/03/25
04/29/25
06/03/25

06/03/25

Date
06/30/25

From
04/08/25

From
04/03/25

Date

04/14/25
04/25/25
05/01/25
04/14/25
04/14/25
05/05/25
04/14/25
05/05/25
04/14/25
04/24/25
04/14/25

Date
04/14/25

04/21/25

04/14/25

Through
06/03/25
06/03/25
06/03/25
06/03/25

Through
04/24/25
06/03/25
06/03/25

Type

Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Resignation

Type
Retirement

Through
05/02/25

Through
06/03/25



May 20, 2025

9. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Separations

First Name Last Name Position Site Date Type

Charleen Black Data Entry Operator DSPMS 06/30/25 Retirement

Kathy Calabrese Paraprofessional ESE Exceptional Student ~ 05/30/25 Retirement

Support

Suzanne Hinesley Paraprofessional II Elementary Title I PGES 05/30/25 Resignation

William Jensen Carpenter II Maintenance 06/03/25 Retirement

Karen Klingensmith Secretary TIS 06/30/25 Retirement

Tiara Martin Paraprofessional Clinic SES 04/17/25 Resignation

Jermaine O'Banner-Henry  Paraprofessional ISS PGES 03/28/25 Abandoned
Positon

Loren Opperman Bus Operator Transportation 05/23/25 Resignation

Nickolas Sanders Secretary II PGES 05/02/25 Resignation

Ena Vazquez Enviromental Service Tech I CHS 05/16/25 Resignation

10. Other

Additional Duty, and/or Additional Days/Hours

Name Position - Site Activity Date Total Hrs Funding

Christina Teacher, EES Title I Compliance Work 05/05/25 40 Total Title I

Branduber

Christina Teacher, EES Title I Compliance Work 06/04/25 40 Total Title I

Branduber

Jessica Teacher, WHMS  WHMS Facilitated Lesson Planning 06/04/25 128 Total Title I

Brendlinger- Summer 2025

Buse

Lisa Mitchell ~ Teacher ESE, CHS After School Program 04/03/25 2.5 Total Operation
HeartFelt
Grant

11. The Superintendent recommends the termination of Brittany Smith, Teacher at SHES, effective end of day May 20, 2025.

Approve Teacher(s), Transition To Middle School (DSPMS) - 04/24/2025 - 4.5 Max Total Hrs. (Title I)

First Name Last Name

Jessica Bates

Kevin Bittinger
Karrah Christensen
Casey Farmer
Andrea Kreismann
Lamon Neal
Joshua Petty

Misty Petty
Victoria Wilson

Approve Teacher(s), Publix Math Night (DES) - 04/15/2025 - 2 Total Hrs. (Title I)
First Name Last Name

Betsy Pantley

Michelle Steele

Approve Teacher(s), Family Barbeque Night (BES) - 04/25/2025 - 3.5 Total Hrs. (Title I

First Name Last Name
Theresa Brown
Arlene Brownell
Sandy Capel

Jodi Fell
Patricia Gibson
Rachel Hall

Kristi Jernigan
Margaret Tupinamba

Adult Education Part Time Teacher(s) for 2024-2025 Year

First Name Last Name

Sarah Corneau
Aaron Kaltenbach
Fania Robinson

12. Drop Program Participant(s)

First Name Last Name Position Site Date
Denise Borras Secretary II Gifted CK8 05/01/25
Karen Saverino Teacher SES 04/01/25

Running Total (Per Attached List) 2024-2025 School Year
$ 2,909,203.30 Instructional
$ 130,973.53 Noninstructional
$ 3,040,176.83 Sub-Total
$ 684,039.79 Benefits (22.50%)
$ 3,724,216.62 Total



