I. CONSENT AGENDA

CONSENT AGEND					
	ersonnel Recomm	nendation			
First Name	onal Leaves Last Name	Position	Site	From	Through
Laura	Brunner	<u>Fosition</u> Teacher	NCTHS	04/07/25	Through 06/03/25
Stacey	Chinchilla	Teacher	PMS	04/25/25	06/03/25
Lisa	Moore	Teacher	WWHS	04/22/25	06/03/25
Nicole	Rooney	Teacher	WWK8	04/21/25	06/03/25
Ŧ					
Intermittent L		Desition	Cito	F====	Thuouah
First Name	<u>Last Name</u> Chinchilla	<u>Position</u> Teacher	<u>Site</u> PMS	From 02/21/25	Through
Stacey Dawn	Childers	Teacher	SHES	03/31/25 04/23/25	04/24/25 06/03/25
Amber	Kittoe	Teacher	FCMS	04/23/25	06/03/25
5. 6.					
Return from I		Desition	Cito	Datum Dat	_
<u>First Name</u> Andrea	<u>Last Name</u> Barber	<u>Position</u> Teacher	<u>Site</u> WWK8	Return Date	₫
Debra	Burzumato	Teacher	CES	04/28/25 04/17/25	
Dawn	Childers	Teacher	SHES	04/22/25	
Colleen	Doulk	Teacher	CK8	04/28/25	
2 Instructi	onal Annointme	outs and Anneoval of Brobationamy Co	ntunet		
		ents and Approval of Probationary Co		Date	
<u>First Name</u> Vanessa	<u>Last Name</u> Grauer	<u>Position</u> Teacher	<u>Site</u> DES	<u>Date</u> 04/28/25	
John	Oliveira Jr	Teacher	EES	04/14/25	
301111	Olivella 31	reacher	LLS	04/14/23	
	onal Transfers	_	_		
<u>First Name</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	From	<u>To</u>	<u>Date</u>	
Shannon	Pilato	Teacher, FCMS	Teacher, DES	04/14/25	
Jessica	Price	Teacher, CES	Teacher, DES	04/21/25	
4. Instructi	onal Separation	ıs			
First Name	Last Name	Position	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>	Type
Wanda	Bailey	Teacher	EES	06/03/25	Retirement
Amanda	Brady	School Social Worker	CK8	06/03/25	Resignation
Bonnie	Brockhoff	Teacher	CK8	06/03/25	Retirement
Ashley	Mayville	Teacher	PGES	06/03/25	Resignation
Elizabeth	Pugh	Teacher	PGES	06/03/25	Resignation
Kenley	Taylor	Teacher	PGES	04/29/25	Resignation
Carman	Waugh	Teacher	Exceptional Student Support	06/03/25	Resignation
Michael	Zuccolo	Teacher	FWSHS	06/03/25	Resignation
5. Administ	rative Separation	ons			
First Name	Last Name	Position	Site	Date	Type
Toni Ann	Noyes	Principal	NCTHS	06/30/25	Retirement
6. Non-inst	ructional and P	rofessional/Technical/Supervisory Le	eaves		
First Name	Last Name	Position	Site	From	Through
Anthony	Abner	Paraprofessional Clinic	CHS	04/08/25	05/02/25
Intermittent l	_eave				
First Name	Last Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Site</u>	From	Through
Alexandra	Murphy	Associate Teacher Substitute	PGES	04/03/25	06/03/25
7. Non-inst	ructional and P	rofessional/Technical/Supervisory Ap	ppointments		
First Name	Last Name	Position	<u>Site</u>	<u>Date</u>	
Ashley	Alvarado	Bus Attendant	Transportation	04/14/25	
Samantha	Flynn	Paraprofessional ESE 1 on 1	WES	04/25/25	
April	Johnson	Paraprofessional Media	WWHS	05/01/25	
Cindy	Khobani	Bus Operator	Transportation	04/14/25	
Joan	McNiff	Bus Attendant	Transportation	04/14/25	
Genevieve	Ramos	Paraprofessional ESE	EK8	05/05/25	
Elizabeth	Rieker	Paraprofessional Pre-K Handicap	EES	04/14/25	
Milva	Rodriguez	Paraprofessional II ESOL	FCMS	05/05/25	
Jordan	Slachta	Bus Operator	Transportation	04/14/25	
Megan	Spayde	Paraprofessional ESE	WWK8	04/24/25	
Marissa	Whittaker	Office Clerk	NCTHS	04/14/25	
8. Non-inst	ructional and P	rofessional/Technical/Supervisory Tr	ransfers		
First Name	Last Name	From	<u>To</u>	<u>Date</u>	
Mandi	Harmon	Bus Attendant, Transportation	Bus Operator,	04/14/25	
Aaron	Kaltenbach	Air Conditioning Mechanic II,	Transportation Air Conditioning	04/21/25	
		Maintenance	Mechanic III, Maintenance		
Susan	Melanson	Paraprofessional Elementary I VPK, CES	Pre-K Assistant, CES	04/14/25	

9. Non-instructional and Professional/Technical/Supervisory Separations

First Name	Last Name	Position	Site	Date	Type
Charleen	Black	Data Entry Operator	DSPMS	06/30/25	Retirement
Kathy	Calabrese	Paraprofessional ESE	Exceptional Student Support	05/30/25	Retirement
Suzanne	Hinesley	Paraprofessional II Elementary Title I	PGES	05/30/25	Resignation
William	Jensen	Carpenter II	Maintenance	06/03/25	Retirement
Karen	Klingensmith	Secretary	TIS	06/30/25	Retirement
Tiara	Martin	Paraprofessional Clinic	SES	04/17/25	Resignation
Jermaine	O'Banner-Henry	Paraprofessional ISS	PGES	03/28/25	Abandoned
					Positon
Loren	Opperman	Bus Operator	Transportation	05/23/25	Resignation
Nickolas	Sanders	Secretary II	PGES	05/02/25	Resignation
Ena	Vazquez	Enviromental Service Tech I	CHS	05/16/25	Resignation

10. Other

Additional Duty, and/or Additional Days/Hours									
Name	Position - Site	Activity	<u>Date</u>	Total Hrs	Funding				
Christina	Teacher, EES	Title I Compliance Work	05/05/25	40 Total	Title I				
Branduber									
Christina	Teacher, EES	Title I Compliance Work	06/04/25	40 Total	Title I				
Branduber									
Jessica	Teacher, WHMS	WHMS Facilitated Lesson Planning	06/04/25	128 Total	Title I				
Brendlinger-		Summer 2025							
Buse									
Lisa Mitchell	Teacher ESE, CHS	After School Program	04/03/25	2.5 Total	Operation				
					HeartFelt				
					Grant				

11. The Superintendent recommends the termination of Brittany Smith, Teacher at SHES, effective end of day May 20, 2025.

Approve Teacher(s), Transition To Middle School (DSPMS) - 04/24/2025 - 4.5 Max Total Hrs. (Title I)

First Name Last Name Jessica Bates Kevin Bittinger Christensen Karrah Casey Farmer Andrea Kreismann Lamon Neal Joshua Petty Misty Petty Victoria Wilson

Approve Teacher(s), Publix Math Night (DES) - 04/15/2025 - 2 Total Hrs. (Title I)

First Name Last Name Betsy **Pantley** Michelle Steele

Approve Teacher(s), Family Barbeque Night (BES) - 04/25/2025 - 3.5 Total Hrs. (Title I)

First Name Last Name Theresa Brown Arlene Brownell Sandy Capel Fell Jodi Patricia Gibson Rachel Hall Kristi Jernigan Margaret Tupinamba

Adult Education Part Time Teacher(s) for 2024-2025 Year

First Name Last Name Corneau Sarah Kaltenbach Aaron Fania Robinson

12. Drop Program Participant(s)

Last Name First Name Site Date **Position** Secretary II Gifted Denise Borras CK8 05/01/25 Karen Saverino Teacher 04/01/25

Running Total (Per Attached List) 2024-2025 School Year

2,909,203.30 Instructional \$ 130,973.53 Noninstructional 3,040,176.83 Sub-Total \$

684,039.79 Benefits (22.50%)

3,724,216.62 Total